

## **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

| <b>Meeting Date:</b> 5/18/2021 | <b>Effective Date:</b>      |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Reference No.: CR-050-2021     | <b>Chapter Number:</b>      |
| Draft No.: 1                   | <b>Public Hearing Date:</b> |

**Proposer(s):** County Executive

**Sponsor(s):** 

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK 2021

for the purpose of expressing Prince George's support for declaring the week of May 16 - 22, 2021 as National Public Works Week in Prince George's County.

**Drafter:** Tiffany W. Jennings, Department of Public Works and Transportation

Resource Personnel: Andrea Lasker, Department of Public Works and Transportation

**LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:** 

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

## **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This resolution supports the designation of May 16-22, 2021 as National Public Works Week in Prince George's County as part of the American Public Works Association / Canadian Public Works Association's 61st Annual National Public Works Week with a theme of "Stronger Together."

Document(s): R2021050, CR-050-2021 Transmittal